WORKSHOP MINUTES NOVEMBER 15, 2023 7:00 P.M. AT BOROUGH HALL

The workshop meeting of the borough of Interlaken was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by Mayor Nohilly. Sunshine Statement was read by Mayor Nohilly. "The notice requirements of the Open Public Meetings Act have been satisfied by forwarding notice to the Coaster and the Asbury Park Press. A copy of the notice is posted on the Borough bulletin board and is on file in the Borough Clerk's office.

- Present: Mayor Nohilly, Council President Butler, Councilmembers Horowitz, Franks, DeSarno and Blasucci
- Also Present: Borough Administrator/Clerk Reibrich and Drew Stauffer, Esq. for Borough Attorney Rich Shaklee, Esq.
- Absent: Councilman Delia

1. END OF YEAR EVENTS:

The Mayor and Council discussed the planning of the Tree and Menorah Lighting Events.

The Council discussed the logistics of having a professional production of an abbreviated Christmas Carol play, offered to the Borough by town resident, Bill King, after the tree lighting and Santa pictures. After a vote, the Governing Body decided to host the play at 6 pm.

There will be a menorah lighting ceremony on Hannukah at 6pm with refreshments.

BA Reibrich stated that she would be meeting with DPW on Monday to go over the set up for both events as well as the decorating of the building and the gates. BA Reibrich also confirmed that a mailing was possible to be sent on Friday for a weekend delivery.

2. <u>NEW BUSINESS:</u> No new business at this time.

3. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC:

Mayor Nohilly opened the floor for public comment.

With no comments, Mayor Nohilly closed the floor.

4. <u>ADJOURNMENT:</u> Councilman Franks made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Councilman DeSarno and unanimously carried.

	Mayor Nohilly	Council President Butler	Councilwoman Horowitz	Councilman Delia	Councilman Franks	Councilman DeSarno	Councilman Blasucci
Motion to					х		
Approve							
Motion to						x	
Second						~	
Approved		х	х		х	х	х
Opposed							
Abstain/							
Recuse							
Absent/				х			
Excused				~			

Lori Reibrich, RMC/CMR Borough Clerk/Administrator